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COUNTY BOROUGH OF GRIMSBY.
Special Enactments (Extension of Time) Act,

1940.
UNDER the above Act, the Minister of

Transport has made the Laceby Road Compul-
sory Purchase Order, 1938 (Extension of Time)
Order, 1941, extending the time within which
the powers of compulsory purchase conferred
by the said Compulsory Purchase Order may
be exercised.

Copies of the Extension of Time Order may
be obtained from the Ministry of Transport,
Northumberland Avenue, London, W.C.2,
price id. each (post free 2d.).

Dated this twenty-first day of January, 1941.

L. W. HEELER, Town Clerk.
9, New Street, Grimsby.

(135)

COUNTY BOROUGH OF GRIMSBY.
Special Enactments (Extension of Time) Act,

1940.
UNDER the above Act, the Minister of

Transport has made the Bargate Compulsory
Purchase Order, 1938 (Extension of Time)
Order, 1941, extending the time within which
the powers of compulsory purchase conferred

by the said Compulsory Purchase Order, may
be exercised.

Copies of the Extension of Time Order may
be obtained from the Ministry of Transport,
Northumberland Avenue, London, W.C.2,
price id. each (post free 2d.).

Dated this twenty-first day of January, 1941.
L. W. HEELER, Town Clerk.

9, New Street, Grimsby.
(136)

SPECIAL ENACTMENTS (EXTENSION OF
TIME) ACT, 1940.

THE Minister of Transport has made the
Llanelly District Traction (Extension of Time)
Order, 1941 (S.R. & O. 1941, No. 44), extend-
ing by 3 years the time limited for the com-
mencement of the running of the trolley
vehicles authorised by Section 3 of the Llanelly
District Traction Act, 1936.

Copies of the Order may be obtained from
the Clerk of Stationery, Ministry of Transport,
Metropole Buildings, London, W.C.2, price id.
each (post free 2d.).

T. PENMAN, Secretary.
Llanelly and District Electric Supply Com-

pany, Limited.
(142)

BANK OF ENGLAND.

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Viet. cap. 32 and 18 & 19 Geo. V. cap. 13, for the
Week ending on Wednesday, the 22nd day of January, 1041.

Notes Issued:
In Circulation
In Banking Department

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

598,425,652
31,815,923

£630,241,575

Dated the 23rd day of January, 1941.

Government Debt
Other Government Securities
Other Securities
Silver Coin

Amount of Fiduciary Issue
Gold Coin and Bullion ...

11,015,100
615,335.969

3,638,411
10,520

£630,000,000
241,575

£630,241,575

K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt
and Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven Day and other Bills

14.553,000
3,396,000

35.309.190147,664,343

£200,922,533

Government Securities
Other Securities ...
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

142,982,838
25.254.797
31,815,923

868,975

£200,922,533

Dated the 23rd day of January, 1941. K. 0. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.


