COUNTY BOROUGH OF GRIMSBY.

Special Enactments (Extension of Time) Act, 1940.

UNDER the above Act, the Minister of Transport has made the Laceby Road Compulsory Purchase Order, 1938 (Extension of Time) Order, 1941, extending the time within which the powers of compulsory purchase conferred by the said Compulsory Purchase Order may be exercised.

Copies of the Extension of Time Order may be obtained from the Ministry of Transport, Northumberland Avenue, London, W.C.2, price Id. each (post free 2d.).

Dated this twenty-first day of January, 1941.

L. W. HEELER, Town Clerk.

9, New Street, Grimsby. (135)

COUNTY BOROUGH OF GRIMSBY.
Special Enactments (Extension of Time) Act,
1940.

UNDER the above Act, the Minister of Transport has made the Bargate Compulsory Purchase Order, 1938 (Extension of Time) Order, 1941, extending the time within which the powers of compulsory purchase conferred

by the said Compulsory Purchase Order, may be exercised.

Copies of the Extension of Time Order may be obtained from the Ministry of Transport, Northumberland Avenue, London, W.C.2, price Id. each (post free 2d.).

Dated this twenty-first day of January, 1941.

L. W. HEELER, Town Clerk.

9, New Street, Grimsby. (136)

SPECIAL ENACTMENTS (EXTENSION OF TIME) ACT, 1940.

THE Minister of Transport has made the Llanelly District Traction (Extension of Time) Order, 1941 (S.R. & O. 1941, No. 44), extending by 3 years the time limited for the commencement of the running of the trolley vehicles authorised by Section 3 of the Llanelly District Traction Act, 1936.

Copies of the Order may be obtained from the Clerk of Stationery, Ministry of Transport, Metropole Buildings, London, W.C.2, price 1d. each (post free 2d.).

T. PENMAN, Secretary.

Llanelly and District Electric Supply Company, Limited.

142)

BANK OF ENGLAND.

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Vict. cap. 32 and 18 & 19 Geo. V. cap. 13, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 22nd day of January, 1941.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes Issued: In Circulation In Banking Department	•••	£ 598,425,652 31,815,923	Government Debt Other Government Securities Other Securities Silver Coin	 £ 11,015,100 615,335,969 3,638,411 10,520
			Amount of Fiduciary Issue Gold Coin and Bullion	 £630,000,000 241,575
	,	£630,241,575		£630,241,575

Dated the 23rd day of January, 1941.

K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital Rest Public Deposits (including Exchequer, Savings Banks, Commissioners of National Debt and Dividend Accounts) Other Deposits Seven Day and other Bills	£ 14,553,000 3,396,000 35,309,190 147,664,343	Government Securities Other Securities Notes Gold and Silver Coin	 	£ 142,982,838 25,254,797 31,815,923 868,975
	£200,922,533		-	£200,922,533

Dated the 23rd day of January, 1941.

K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.